QÍZ 333 Grosvenor Street • Hatfield Pretoria • South Africa

To Whom it May Concern

The South African-German Energy Partnership implemented by the Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) supports the South African National Energy Development Institute (SANEDI) in the compilation of a report on the state of research regarding energy efficient lighting in South Africa. The report is intended to showcase South Africa's energy efficient lighting researchers and research themes and to highlight possible opportunities for collaboration on strategically aligned priorities.

SMEC South Africa has been appointed by GIZ to carry out the review and to compile a report on the results. During the study, SMEC representatives will contact key role-players and stakeholders for information and input. GIZ kindly requests that all possible assistance is afforded to SMEC to ensure that a comprehensive review can be carried out. The report will be presented to stakeholders at a SANEDI hosted workshop where potential collaboration between industry and academia will be explored with a view to secure potential funding.

Should you have any further inquiries, please do not hesitate to contact Ms Sandiswa Tshaka on sandiswa.tshaka@giz.de

Kind regards

Ms Marlett Balmer, Head: Energy Efficiency

German Development Cooperation

Name 333 Grosvenor Street Hatfield Pretoria, South Africa 0028 T +27 12 423 5900 F

Your reference Our reference

October 1, 2020

Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH

Registered offices
Bonn and Eschborn, Germany

Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 32 + 36 53113 Bonn, Germany T +49 228 44 60-0 F +49 228 44 60-17 66

Dag-Hammarskjöld-Weg 1 - 5 65760 Eschborn, Germany T +49 61 96 79-0 F +49 61 96 79-11 15

E info@giz.de I www.giz.de

Registered at Local court (Amtsgericht) Bonn, Germany Registration no. HRB 18384 Local court (Amtsgericht) Frankfurt am Main, Germany Registration no. HRB 12394

Chairman of the Supervisory Board Martin Jäger, State Secretary

Management Board Tanja Gönner (Chair) Ingrid-Gabriela Hoven Thorsten Schäfer-Gümbel

